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1 Pedro A. Amorim SCB 150 100 110 150 100 150 0 150 190 220 150 150 0 130 1440

2 Miguel A. Ramalho LFC 120 220 0 150 100 40 170 150 150 30 70 5 0 170 1300

3 Pedro P. Rodrigues CDUP 80 30 190 110 220 110 220 40 100 130 110 0 0 30 1270

4 José Ladeira CDRP 140 60 0 140 100 140 30 140 180 100 140 0 0 0 1140

5 Eduardo F. Félix MVD 0 5 110 30 110 100 87 150 180 100 100 0 130 1067

6 Pedro D. Neves CFBG 40 60 150 50 130 90 130 80 150 100 80 5 0 30 970

7 Diogo F. Mateus AECA 0 0 0 0 160 30 5 70 130 150 200 0 220 965

8 João Pedro Garcia CREA 30 130 50 120 60 30 60 5 110 170 150 5 0 30 880

9 João M. Amador CAO 150 30 110 50 60 80 30 110 5 60 80 80 0 100 830

10 André D. Oliveira CREA 50 130 110 40 130 30 0 50 70 30 80 50 0 30 710

11 Miguel A. Baptista AAC 150 60 5 60 90 110 30 80 5 0 100 685

12 Alexandre F. Sardinha NBEPG 80 170 190 80 0 80 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 680

13 Miguel F. Matos LFC 50 60 0 40 170 50 60 50 50 30 5 80 0 100 670

14 Pedro M. Maia FAC 50 0 120 80 30 0 130 120 110 0 0 0 0 0 640

15 Miguel A. Cunha GDS 80 100 0 80 0 40 0 5 120 60 0 120 0 30 635

16 Vitor H. Borrageiro CDRP 100 0 0 100 0 70 0 100 140 0 100 0 0 0 610

17 David M. Guerra CHEL 30 30 0 5 0 100 100 130 0 30 130 0 0 30 585

18 Victor M. Magalhães AAC 140 30 150 80 30 5 30 40 0 30 5 5 0 30 560

19 Hong Leong CREA 50 60 5 60 30 50 100 50 5 60 40 0 0 30 500

20 Diogo P. Henriques CAO 30 60 80 60 100 30 100 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 500

21 Paulo Miguel Carvalho CAO 30 100 5 50 30 5 0 30 50 60 0 50 0 30 430

22 João P. Rainho AAC 80 0 5 5 0 90 30 80 0 60 80 0 0 0 430

23 Bruno R. Alves AAC 70 30 50 50 30 5 30 5 0 100 40 5 0 0 405

24 Luis G. Tomé SCB 80 30 0 80 0 5 0 80 70 0 40 0 0 0 385

25 Eduardo M. Andrade CABRIL 50 0 50 0 120 70 30 40 5 0 0 365

26 Pedro M. Serralheiro AAC 110 0 5 80 30 40 30 40 0 30 0 0 0 0 365

27 João Carlos Chambel CAO 5 100 80 5 30 30 60 5 50 0 0 0 0 0 365

28 Gil A. Ramos SIMPS 120 0 30 200 0 0 0 0 0 350

29 Paulo S. Soares CFBG 50 30 5 40 30 30 30 30 5 30 40 5 0 0 310

30 Ricardo Silva Pereira CBL 40 60 0 50 30 5 30 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 290

31 Nuno A. Ramos SIMPS 150 0 90 50 0 0 0 0 0 290

32 Ruben M. Militão CHEL 140 60 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 290

33 Albino J. Freitas SCB 40 0 70 5 0 90 0 5 5 0 50 5 0 0 270

34 Tomás Reis Lopes CREA 50 0 5 40 0 0 0 0 80 0 5 80 0 0 260

35 Mário Fonseca CFBG 0 5 60 0 30 0 5 70 30 50 5 0 0 255

36 Nuno M. Magalhães AAE 5 30 50 5 0 50 0 30 70 0 5 0 0 0 245

37 Luis G. Mendes CDUP 5 0 70 60 30 5 30 5 5 30 5 0 0 0 240

38 João Paulo Algarve UMAC 5 0 0 70 0 70 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 235

39 Duarte Cochofel CSMA 70 0 70 0 5 70 0 0 0 0 215

40 Denis S. Dan CBAVAL 140 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

41 Luis V. Fernandes CSC 100 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 170

42 José Oliveira CA 30 0 5 50 0 30 0 50 0 0 5 0 0 0 170

43 Carlos M. Rodrigues CSMA 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 170

44 Ricardo P. Monteiro SCB 110 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170

45 Luis F. Delgado AECA 0 0 0 0 90 0 5 70 0 0 0 0 0 165

46 Manuel X. Araújo CSC 10 0 70 0 0 70 0 0 0 150

47 Guilherme V. Lourenço MVD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 150

48 Pedro Artur Abreu CAO 5 60 50 5 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150

49 Rui M. Nery AAC 5 30 5 50 0 5 0 5 0 0 40 5 0 0 145

50 Miguel Fernandez CSMA 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 5 0 0 0 145

51 António A. Afonso CAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 120 0 0 125

52 Bruno M. Mata GDS 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 30 80 0 0 0 0 0 125

53 Gonçalo E. Raposo JAC 5 0 70 40 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 125

54 Jorge M. Mendes CAO 0 80 5 0 5 0 30 5 0 0 0 0 125

55 João Pedro Gomes AECA 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 110 0 5 0 0 0 120

56 João B. Latas LFC 30 30 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 40 0 0 0 115

57 Francisco P. Matias AECA 0 0 0 0 5 0 50 0 0 5 50 0 0 110

58 Manuel Seiça NST 30 0 30 50 0 0 0 0 0 110

59 José Rafael Freitas CSMA 10 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 110

60 André G. Reber CABRIL 5 0 50 0 50 0 0 0 0 105

61 Fernando M. Monteiro NST 5 30 5 5 0 5 0 5 5 0 40 0 0 0 100

62 Daniel S. Guerreiro CBAVAL 90 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95

63 Ricardo S. Neto CA 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 90

64 Jorge O. Silva ADRF 30 0 0 0 0 50 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 85

65 João Fragoso IND 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 85

66 Tomás J. Moreira ARECO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80

67 Bruno E. Santos CFBG 30 0 0 5 0 30 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 80

68 Tiago M. Alves CAO 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 80

69 Joel Costa CFBG 0 70 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

70 Gabriel J. Brites CBL 5 40 0 5 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 5 0 0 75

71 João Filipe Jardim CSMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 5 0 0 0 75

72 Sergio M. Pereira MVD 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 75

73 Thomas Mendes VFC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

74 Hugo Miguel Pinto GDS 5 0 0 40 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

75 Pedro D. Carvalho CFBG 5 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

76 Nuno M. Peralta NGD 0 5 5 0 5 0 50 5 0 5 0 0 75
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77 Luis Sousa CSMA 70 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 75

78 Duarte J. Fernandes CSMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 70

79 Vitor H. Ribeiro NGD 0 5 40 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 65

80 Vasco Barba SIMPS 5 30 0 5 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 60

81 André C. Peixoto ADRF 5 0 0 0 0 50 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

82 Tiago M. Azevedo CCRM 0 5 0 0 5 0 50 0 0 0 0 60

83 Vitor F. Simões AAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 50 0 0 55

84 António Duarte SIMPS 5 30 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 55

85 João P. Nunes LFC 5 30 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 55

86 Helder H. Nascimento CAO 0 50 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 55

87 José M. Vieira CAO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

88 Francisco J. Anastácio CSM 0 0 0 0 40 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 50

89 Tiago A. Monteiro CCRM 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

90 Luis Santos CREA 30 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 45

91 Daniel B. Oliviera FAC 5 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

92 Fábio M. Araújo FAC 0 0 0 0 30 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 40

93 João P. Cristão GDS 30 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

94 Diogo E. Brás CREA 30 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

95 Nuno André Ribeiro SCB 5 30 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

96 Bruno Gama Silva ARECO 5 30 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

97 Joao P. Carita CREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40

98 Pedro M. Praça AAC 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

99 Filipe S. Martins ARECO 5 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

100 Santiago P. Fontainhas CABRIL 5 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

101 Diogo Miguel Sobral JAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

102 Eduardo P. Reis CSM 5 0 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 25

103 Diogo N. Barbosa CDUP 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 20

104 Américo M. Cardoso CCRM 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 20

105 Luís M. Vieira CSM 0 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 20

106 Pedro D. Couto CFBG 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 15

107 Antonio M. Verdugo MVD 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 15

108 Sandro M. Cabral CBAVAL 0 5 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

109 Leonel Mestre JAC 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

110 João Carlos Pereira SCB 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

111 José A. Grilo CFBG 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 10

112 André F. Catarino CABRIL 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 10

113 Joaquim Fernandes CDRP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 10

114 Bruno Miguel Faria CBE 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 10

115 João Tristão ADRF 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

115 João Pedro Gonçalves ADRF 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

115 Roberto F. Geraldes AAC 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

118 Márcio A. Fernandes NBEPG 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

119 Gil F. Barradas CHEL 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

120 Afonso N. Fernandes CDUP 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

121 Rúben M. Azevedo CCRM 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

122 Elvio B. Caboz CDRP 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

123 Ivo Daniel ARECO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

124 Joaquim J. Reis CFBG 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

125 Rafael Dias MVD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

125 Paulo A. Silva AAE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

125 Ricardo José Andrade CDRP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

125 Francisco Lima CSMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

125 Gonçalo N. Clara CAO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

130 João P. Leitão CSM 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

131 João Maria Santos AAC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

131 Nuno M. Santos CBL 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

133 Luís Miguel Rodrigues SIMPS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

133 Mário Albuquerque CFBG 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

133 João Guilherme Serrão VFC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

133 Miguel M. Rodrigues SIMPS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
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1 Vanessa O. Dias ARECO 30 120 170 140 100 130 100 140 170 120 70 140 0 170 1300

2 Milena L. Moraes CDCE 80 0 0 70 170 100 170 130 130 30 100 180 0 130 1190

3 Ana M. Fidalgo CCRM 140 0 180 140 0 140 0 140 180 0 140 0 0 100 1160

4 Sara Anica EDFL 80 50 0 100 130 70 130 100 180 50 0 0 0 100 940

5 Catarina C. Pinho AAE 100 0 100 70 0 70 30 5 140 0 100 0 0 0 615

6 Valéria V. Tomás ADP 140 0 130 0 130 170 0 0 0 0 0 570

7 Filipa A. Pinto ESMA 140 0 0 140 0 140 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 560

8 Adriana Batista Carvalho CABRIL 100 30 100 5 100 10 0 30 80 5 70 0 30 550

9 Eloísa C. Cabecinhas CBL 5 30 0 5 30 70 30 70 130 0 70 70 0 0 505

10 Ana B. Carvalho CABRIL 70 30 100 60 0 0 50 100 5 0 30 445

11 Inês Santos CREA 5 30 5 5 30 70 60 0 100 30 70 0 0 0 400

12 Ana Carina Santos AAE 5 0 100 70 30 40 30 5 110 0 5 0 0 0 395

13 Ana Sofia Andrade SCB 0 140 50 30 110 0 0 30 30 0 0 0 0 390

14 Lisandra R. Freitas CSMA 30 0 0 100 0 5 0 100 130 0 0 0 0 0 365

15 Ana S. Oliveira NST 5 30 140 70 30 10 30 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 325

16 Patrícia I. Banha CBE 0 5 0 30 130 0 130 5 0 0 0 0 300

17 Mafalda A. Morais FAC 5 0 40 0 80 0 0 70 70 0 30 295

18 Magali Dufour CREA 0 100 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 110 0 0 280

19 Marta Alexandra Oliveira CFBG 5 0 5 5 0 80 0 70 100 0 0 0 0 0 265

20 Francisca M. Ferreira CFBG 80 50 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 30 70 5 0 0 250

21 Sara A. Moreira FAC 100 0 40 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 250

22 Patricia S. Seco CABRIL 70 30 0 70 30 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 210

23 Inês S. Pinto ESMA 100 80 5 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195

24 Sara D. Caires CSC 15 0 100 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

25 Maria Inês Sabino CBE 90 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 180

26 Nágela Rodrigues MVD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 30 170

27 Ana Isabel Veiga AAC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 110 0 0 120

28 Elisa V. Geraldes CSM 0 5 0 0 0 0 100 10 0 0 0 0 115

29 Diana Silva SIMPS 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 110

30 Sara D. Oliveira CCRM 80 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

31 Paula Cristina Ferreira CFBG 0 0 5 70 0 5 5 0 0 85

32 Inoi C. Ferreira CABRIL 5 0 70 0 0 5 5 0 0 85

33 Catarina D. Nóbrega CSC 5 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

34 Sara P. Aguiar CSC 70 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

35 Claudia P. Gouveia CSC 70 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

36 Claudia S. Rafael CDRP 5 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

37 Matilde F. Soares CDUP 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 60

38 Cláudia C. Dias CDUP 5 0 5 0 0 40 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 60

39 Cristiana S. Vieira CFBG 0 0 5 0 40 5 0 0 0 0 0 50

40 Ana S. Pimentel CFBG 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 5 0 0 25

41 Maria J. Seabra CAO 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 20

42 Elza M. Neto CBE 0 0 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 15

43 Maria Berenguer CSMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

44 Helena Isabel Costa JAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

45 Ramnyra Isturiz ADP 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

46 Inês Massano Costa ADRF 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

47 Teresa M. Silva CREA 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

48 Marta Sofia Branco CCRM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

48 Sofia C. Pinheiro AAC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

48 Inês Isabel Neves AAC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

51 Nádia M. Oliveira NST 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

51 Luisa M. Barbosa SCB 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
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1 Miguel Calafate Perdigão / Pedro A. Amorim SCB 150 170 180 140 30 140 0 140 180 170 140 180 0 30 1450

2 Fernando N. Miranda / Paulo Pereira SIMPS 150 0 0 0 130 100 170 140 140 30 130 0 0 30 1020

3 Hong Leong / João Pedro Garcia CREA 5 100 100 140 100 5 30 5 100 100 100 0 0 130 900

4 Luís G. Mendes / Pedro P. Rodrigues CDUP 80 60 140 100 30 70 30 100 140 30 100 0 0 100 890

5 Miguel A. Ramalho/ Miguel F. Matos LFC 110 100 80 130 5 70 30 70 110 0 170 870

6 António A. Afonso / Jorge M. Mendes CAD/CAO 40 130 140 80 0 80 100 0 5 0 0 5 0 100 680

7 André G. Reber/ Eduardo M. Andrade CABRIL 70 0 40 0 70 0 30 130 130 110 0 60 640

8 Paulo S. Soares / Pedro D. Neves CFBG 5 60 100 5 30 110 100 40 100 60 5 5 0 30 630

9 João P. Rainho / Pedro M. Serralheiro AAC 140 0 5 140 30 100 30 70 0 100 0 0 0 0 615

10 Bruno R. Alves / Rui M. Nery AAC 100 30 5 100 60 70 30 5 0 30 90 5 0 60 570

11 Gil A. Ramos / Nuno A. Ramos SIMPS 150 0 110 190 0 0 0 0 0 450

12 Bruno E. Santos / Joel Costa CFBG 5 0 0 80 0 40 0 80 100 30 80 0 0 30 445

13 Alexandre F. Sardinha / Miguel A. Cunha NBEPG/GDS 0 190 0 170 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 420

14 Jose Ladeira / Vitor H. Borrageiro CDRP 90 0 130 170 0 0 0 0 0 390

15 Carlos M. Rodrigues / Miguel Fernandez CSMA 110 0 0 0 0 10 0 90 130 0 0 0 0 0 340

16 Paulo Miguel Carvalho / Pedro Artur Abreu CAO 40 30 5 5 0 5 0 80 70 30 0 5 0 60 325

17 Mário Fonseca / Pedro D. Couto CFBG 5 30 5 70 30 5 30 5 5 30 70 5 0 0 275

18 Albino J. Freitas / Joao Carlos Pereira SCB 5 0 110 5 30 40 0 40 5 0 5 5 0 30 270

19 André D. Oliveira/ Gustavo P. Fernandes CREA 70 100 0 5 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205

20 Diogo P. Henriques /João Carlos Chambel CAO 70 30 5 5 0 5 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 195

21 Eduardo F. Félix / Sergio M. Pereira MVD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 170

22 Bruno Gama Silva / João Fragoso ARECO/IND 0 0 0 140 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170

23 Diogo F Mateus / Francisco P. Matias AECA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150

24 Diogo F Mateus / Luis F. Delgado AECA 0 0 0 5 0 140 5 0 0 0 0 0 150

25 António M. Verdugo / Walter Demul MVD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 140

26 Luís G. Tomé / Ricardo P. Monteiro SCB 110 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

27 Luis V. Fernandes / Manuel X. Araújo CSC 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130

28 Abílio Ribeiro / Américo M. Cardoso CCRM 50 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130

29 João B. Latas / João P. Nunes LFC 5 30 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 70 0 0 0 120

30 António Duarte / Vasco Barba SIMPS 5 30 0 0 0 5 0 5 70 0 5 0 0 0 120

31 Gonçalo E. Raposo / Leonel Mestre JAC 110 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 120

32 Eduardo F. Félix / Luís A. Ferreira MVD 0 5 70 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 115

33 Eduardo P. Reis/ João Fragoso CSM/IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 110

34 André D. Oliveira / Tomás Reis Lopes CREA 0 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110

35 Duarte Cochofel / Luis Sousa CSMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

35 Duarte J. Fernandes / João Filipe Jardim CSMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

35 José M. Vieira / Paulo Dias CAO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

38 André F. Catarino/ Santiago P. Fontainhas CABRIL 5 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85

39 Américo M. Cardoso / Carlos Neves CCRM 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

40 Paulo Pereira/ Paulus Beek SIMPS 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

41 Filipe S. Martins / Ricardo Lucas ARECO 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

42 Afonso N. Fernandes / Pedro D. Carvalho SIMPS 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

43 José Oliveira / Ricardo S. Neto CA 5 0 5 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 40 0 0 0 65

44 Paulo Dias/ Vasco Barba CAO/SIMPS 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50

45 André C. Peixoto / João Pedro Gonçalves ADRF 0 0 0 0 40 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

46 Diogo E. Brás / Tomás Reis Lopes CREA 40 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45

47 Abílio Ribeiro / Tiago M. Azevedo CCRM 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

48 José Jorge Brás/ Paulo Dias CAO 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

49 Nuno M. Peralta / Vitor H. Ribeiro NGD 0 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 5 0 0 25

50 Gabriel J. Brites/ Ricardo Silva Pereira CBL 5 0 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 20

51 Francisco P. Matias / João Pedro Gomes AECA 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 10 0 0 0 15

52 Diogo N. Barbosa / Luís G. Tomé CDUP/SCB 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 15

52 Fernando M. Monteiro / Manuel Seiça NST 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 15

54 André F. Catarino/ Eduardo P. Reis CABRIL/CSM 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

55 João Tristão / Jorge O. Silva ADRF 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

56 Bruno M. Mata / João P. Cristão GDS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

57 Bruno M. Mata / Hugo Miguel Pinto GDS 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

58 Rúben M. Azevedo / Tiago M. Azevedo CCRM 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

59 Ivo Daniel / Ricardo J. Andrade ARECO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

60 Américo M. Cardoso / Tiago A. Monteiro CCRM 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

60 Diogo N. Barbosa / Joaquim J. Reis CDUP/CFBG 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

60 João P. Carita / Tomás Reis Lopes CREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

60 João Filipe Jardim / Miguel Fernandez CSMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

64 Guilherme V. Lourenço / Rafael Dias MVD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

64 Francisco Lima / José Rafael Freitas CSMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

64 Joaquim Fernandes / Ricardo José Andrade CDRP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

64 Gonçalo E. Raposo / João Carlos Chambel JAC/CAO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

64 Gustavo P. Fernandes / Luis Santos CREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

69 Ezequiel Costa / Filipe S. Martins ARECO 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

69 Eduardo F. Félix / Mário R. Araújo MVD 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

71 António M. Verdugo / Sergio M. Pereira MVD 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

71 Mário R. Araújo / Walter Demul MVD 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

71 André D. Oliveira / Luis Santos CREA 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

74 Eduardo P. Reis/ Luis M. Vieira CSM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

75 Luis G. Tomé/ Nuno André Ribeiro SCB 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

75 João Maria Santos/ Pedro M. Praça AAC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

77 Gonçalo E. Raposo / Helder H. Nascimento JAC/CAO 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

77 Abílio Ribeiro / José A. Grilo CCRM/CFBG 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

79 Luís Miguel Rodrigues / Miguel M. Rodrigues SIMPS 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

79 Fernando M. Monteiro / Luis Durando NST/NBEPG 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

79 Daniel B. Oliveira / Pedro M. Maia FAC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
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1 Inês Santos / Magali Dufour CREA 100 120 170 100 30 5 120 0 170 80 5 0 0 0 895

2 Ana M. Fidalgo / Sara D. Oliveira CCRM 130 0 0 30 0 130 0 140 170 0 140 0 0 80 820

3 Adriana Batista Carvalho / Ana B. Carvalho CABRIL 30 80 0 0 30 0 0 30 120 30 130 0 120 570

4 Ana Sofia Andrade / Francisca L. Ferraz SCB 90 80 0 0 0 0 0 100 130 30 100 5 0 30 565

5 Pamela Firth / Shirley-Ann M. Howie MVD 5 50 5 70 30 100 0 130 0 30 5 5 0 30 450

6 Filipa A. Pinto / Inês S. Pinto ESMA 140 0 0 130 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 330

7 Maria Inês Sabino / Maria J. Seabra CBE/CAO 30 140 0 30 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280

8 Marcela Tanasescu / Vanessa O. Dias ARECO 30 0 5 100 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255

9 Marcela Tanasescu / Maria J. Seabra ARECO/CAO 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 0 30 210

10 Ana S. Pimentel / Cristiana S. Vieira CFBG 0 90 0 10 100 0 0 0 0 0 200

11 Adriana Batista Carvalho / Patricia S. Seco CABRIL 10 0 140 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200

12 Ana S. Oliveira / Sónia A. Barroso NST/CSM 70 30 5 5 30 0 30 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 175

13 Lina Simões / Maria J. Seabra ARECO/CAO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 130

14 Elisa V. Geraldes / Sónia A. Barroso CSM 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

15 Liliana A. Lucas / Lina Simões ARECO 0 30 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

16 Margarida Albuquerque / Paula Cristina Ferreira CFBG 0 0 70 5 0 0 0 0 0 75

17 Marta Camoesas/ Marta Sofia Branco CCRM 5 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

18 Ana S. Pimentel / Paula Cristina Ferreira CFBG 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 70

19 Lina Simões / Marcela Tanasescu ARECO 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

20 Ana Cristina Cunha/ Maria J. Seabra CSCR/CAO 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

21 Cláudia C. Dias / Matilde F. Soares CDUP 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 35

22 Gina Silva / Rosa Silva CAO 15 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 30

23 Sara D. Caires / Sara P. Aguiar CSC 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

24 Ana B. Carvalho/ Patricia S. Seco CABRIL 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

25 Ana Isabel Veiga/ Sofia C. Pinheiro AAC 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

26 Ana S. Pimentel / Francisca M. Ferreira CFBG 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

27 Inoi C. Ferreira / Marcela Tanasescu CABRIL/ARECO 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

28 Catarina D. Nóbrega / Claudia P. Gouveia CSC 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Categoria D Pares Senhoras
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Cl. Nome Clube
1ª J.

Zon.

1ª J.

Nac.

Tor.

Cl. 1

2ª J.

Zon.

LC 

I

2ª J.

Nac.

3ª J.

Zon.

3ª J.

Nac.

LC 

II

4ª J.

Zon.

Tor.

Cl. 2

LC 

III

LC 

FF

4ª J.

Nac.

5ª J.

Zon.

Tor.

Cl. 3

5ª J.

Nac.

Camp.

Nac.
Total

1 João M. Amador / Maria J. Seabra CAO 5 170 180 140 100 90 130 140 180 30 5 180 0 80 1310

2 Miguel Calafate Perdigão / Ana Sofia Andrade SCB 140 100 170 90 170 140 0 5 170 80 140 140 0 30 1260

3 Miguel A. Baptista / Vanessa O. Dias AAC/ARECO 140 100 140 170 50 100 110 0 120 930

4 Alexandre F. Sardinha / Sara Anica NBEPG/EDFL 5 130 0 100 130 130 170 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 765

5 Miguel A. Cunha / Sónia A. Barroso GDS/CSM 140 100 5 70 30 0 30 0 110 30 0 0 0 30 545

6 Victor M. Magalhães / Shirley-Ann M. Howie AAC/MVD 140 60 5 130 30 5 60 5 0 30 5 70 0 0 530

7 João Fragoso / Lina Simões IND/ARECO 0 140 0 30 5 100 100 140 0 0 0 0 515

8 Joel Costa/ Francisca M. Ferreira CFBG 70 30 0 0 0 70 0 70 100 30 100 0 0 0 470

9 Nuno M. Magalhães/ Catarina C. Pinho AAE 90 0 140 5 0 5 30 40 130 0 10 0 0 0 450

10 André D. Oliveira/ Magali Dufour CREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 120 30 70 0 30 320

11 Mário Albuquerque / Margarida Albuquerque CFBG 70 30 5 70 0 100 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 285

12 Pedro M. Maia/ Sara A. Moreira FAC 0 0 140 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 280

13 Bruno Gama Silva / Marcela Tanasescu ARECO 100 0 5 0 30 100 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 265

14 Pedro D. Couto / Marta Alexandra Oliveira CFBG 5 0 0 0 0 70 0 80 100 0 0 0 0 0 255

15 Gustavo P. Fernandes / Magali Dufour CREA 70 30 0 5 100 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 210

16 Eduardo F. Félix / Nágela Rodrigues MVD 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 50 190

17 Luís A. Ferreira / Pamela Firth MVD 15 30 5 100 30 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

18 António A. Afonso / Diana Silva CAD/SIMPS 5 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 175

19 André G. Reber / Patricia S. Seco CABRIL 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 0 0 140

20 André F. Catarino / Ana B. Carvalho CABRIL 70 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

21 Luís M. Vieira / Elisa V. Gerlades CSM 0 0 0 130 0 0 0 0 0 130

22 Daniel S. Guerreiro / Patricia I. Banha CBAVAL/CBE 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130

23 Ricardo J. Andrade / Marcela Tanasescu ARECO 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 50 120

24 João Carlos Pereira / Francisca L. Ferraz SCB 0 5 5 0 0 70 5 0 30 115

25 Jorge M. Mendes / Nádia M. Oliveira CAO/NST 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110

26 Abílio Ribeiro / Sara D. Oliveira CCRM 0 100 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 105

27 Jorge M. Mendes / Milena L. Moraes CAO/CDCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 100

28 Carlos Neves / Marta Sofia Branco CCRM 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

29 Ricardo Silva Pereira/ Eloísa C. Cabecinhas CBL 70 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

30 Ricardo Lucas / Patrícia I. Banha ARECO/CBE 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

30 Pedro D. Carvalho / Ana Carina Santos CFBG/AAE 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

32 Sandro M. Cabral / Maria Inês Sabino CBAVAL/CBE 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

33 Fábio M. Araújo / Mafalda A. Morais FAC 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 70 0 0 0 80

34 Eduardo P. Reis / Sónia A. Barroso CSM 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 70

35 Luis Jorge / Gina Silva CAO 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 70

36 Luis M. Vieira / Sónia A. Barroso CSM 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

37 Daniel B. Oliveira/ Mafalda A. Morais FAC 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

38 José Jorge Brás / Gina Silva CAO 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

39 Nuno André Ribeiro / Francisca L. Ferraz SCB 5 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

40 André G. Reber / Ana B. Carvalho CABRIL 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

41 Paulo Dias / Rosa Silva CAO 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 15

42 Diogo Miguel Sobral/ Helena Isabel Costa JAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

43 André F. Catarino / Inoi C. Ferreira CABRIL 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 10

43 Vitor F. Simões / Pamela Firth AAC/MVD 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 10

45 Tiago A. Monteiro / Sara D. Oliveira CCRM 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

46 Walter Demul / Pamela Firth MVD 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

47 Pedro Artur Abreu / Silvia N. Anjos CAO 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

48 Ricardo Lucas/ Liliana A. Lucas ARECO 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

49 Luis Santos / Teresa M. Silva CREA 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

50 José A. Grilo / Paula Cristina Ferreira CFBG 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

50 Tomás J. Moreira / Ana Isabel Veiga ARECO/AAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

52 João P. Rainho / Ana Isabel Veiga AAC 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5

53 Bruno Miguel Faria / Patricia I. Banha CBE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

54 Filipe S. Martins / Liliana A. Lucas ARECO 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

54 Mário R. Araújo / Pamela Firth MVD 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

54 Ezequiel Costa / Marcela Tanasescu ARECO 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

57 João Carlos Pereira / Ana Carina Santos SCB/AAE 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

58 Abilio Ribeiro/ Marta Camoesas CCRM 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

58 Paulo Pereira/ Ana Cristina Cunha SIMPS/CSCR 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

58 Nuno M. Santos/ Eloisa C. Cabecinhas CBL 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

61 André C. Peixoto / Inês Massano Costa ADRF 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

62 João Paulo Algarve / Elza M. Neto UMAC/CBE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

Categoria D Pares Mistos
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